Item # Q;Lb

1

Date: _— i]"ZK ig!z'

CITY OF

HRGreen West Indian Creek (Project A)  NEVADA

Change Order 1

To: Mayor and City Council

From: Kate Barnes, Lead Engineer

Date: July 22, 2025

Subject: Recommendation for Approval — Change Order 1 from RW Excavating

HR Green has reviewed the change order submitted by RW Excavating on July 21, 2025. Itis
our recommendation that the change order be approved by council for changes to the project
requested by the City and the SRF Technical Reviewer at bi-weekly construction progress
meetings.

The following describes the needed changes:
o Additional 0.1 Acres of Native Seeding to adjust the seeding at the Sykes property
e Removal of Type 3B RECP and replace with Type 4 (plus the additional Sykes property
area) for better seed establishment
e Additional Riprap for the requested changes at the Sykes property and for site

conditions.
Contract Amount | Change in Running Total Running Total
Original Contract $666,012.00 N/A $666,012.00
Change Order 1 $666,012.00 $31,431 $697,443.00

Please see the attached Change Order Request.
This item is scheduled for consideration and approval at the July 28, 2025 City Council meeting.

Please let us know if there are any questions regarding this recommendation.

Ko Porre-

Kate Barnes, Lead Engineer, P.E.
lowa License #P26428

Page 1 of 1



0 SC-770 -6 “a1eQ ‘aeq Gcoe/ee/L  areq
A Jééwba W ,.5_%,”\ PpLL apLL Jesuibuz Joslold  apL,
(2anjeudig paziioyiny) 1030BNU0Y (omeuSig pazuoyny) 1Lump (pannbai j1) 100ur8usy
/ ) Ag Ag kg
Mmmtwu,w% AaLdFIOV AEANTNNODE 771
0 sAep AQ agdueyd [[IM W] JOBILOY
00 €vY'L69% 19p1Q 93UBYY) S SUIpN|OUJ WNS JOBNUOD MIN
002109998 19p1Q) adueyy) Siyy 03 Joud wng 10vHU0D
00°0$ s19pIQ oduey)) pazuoyjne Ajsnoraaid Aq aBuey) 19N
00'210°999% junoury joenu0)) [RUISI)
= aduey)
00 1EV'1ES BN
00°96L¥5$ 05'€$ | 00'959°S1 AS[ 00959751 = (Svans) ¥ 2dAL doay 2100
(31D0¥ FOL ANV
00°09€°01% 00°0L$ | 00'8¥I NL| 00919y 00°89%'t ‘NOLLOALOMd TTVALNO ‘SATIANRD) d SSYT1O dVd dIY 61
00'STY'ves- STz [(00°00€ST) AS| - 00°00€°S1 ATINO ¥g4ld TVINLVYN ‘g€ 3dAl dOTA S1
(SASSVUD FALLYN SVANS) WAEN ANV 1
0000L$ 000002 | 01°0 JV] 01 00'S ONIZITILYAA *ONIJIFs OITNVAAAH LNANYINYE
ALLLNYNO
AOIId LOVHINOD A019d | dALOVHLILANS/ ALLLNYNO
NI AONVHO LIN LINN axaav LINN MIN ALLLNYNO a1d NOILLAI¥NDSAd WILI W] pryg

q SSe[) dey dry [BUOHIPpPY
(sasse1n) 9AnRN SYNS) Yo[nu pue ‘Suizifiia) ‘urpass orneIpAL JUSUBWLIDJ [EUOTIPPY
(Svans) v 9dAL 4O Jo uonippy

AINO A9 TYANLYN ‘g€ AdAL ‘dOHY §1 Wwai] Jo uononpaQg
ruondrisaq

| :1apiQ 93uey) sy Jo uonnoaxa uodn SMo[[o sk palIpow SI JOBIUOY) AT,

(v 199l019) 921D ueIpU] JSAAN (19301

U210 MH :10owduyg

071 ‘suonnjog SurjeArdxg M3y 10I0BIUOD

BPRAIN JO A1) 1aumQ

§T0Z-8T-C0 e 2A1N09)JH GZ0T-12-L0 :9oURnSS| JO IR(]

*‘ON Jap.IQ d3uey)




