Item # Z (2
Date: _9/g/35

CHANGE ORDER

Distribution:

Owner X
Contractor X
HRG X
Field

Other

PROJECT: West Indian Creek (Project A) Change Order No. | Change Order 2

Nevada, lowa
v Date | August 27, 2025

To Contractor: Project No. | HRG 191900
RW Excavating Solutions, LC
13293 S 88" Ave W Original Contract Date | 4/14/2025

Prairie City, IA 50228

The contract is changed as follows:
Substantial Completion Date of September 30, 2025

This Change is in order to account for the unusually wet season that delayed construction approximately 5 weeks from July 12, 2025
to August 18, 2025

Original Contract Sum | $666,012.00

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 31,431.00

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 697,443

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amountof | $0

The new Contract Sum including this Change order will be $ 697,443

The Contract Time will be increased by 31 Days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is September 30, 2025

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

Engineer Contractor Owner

HR Green, Inc. RW Excavating Solutions, LC City of Nevada, IA
T e Yo WD [°

Date: 8/27/2025 pate: $-2.7- 2025 Date:

J:\20191191900\Construction\Indian Creek\Change_Management\Change_Orders\CO2-20250827-Nevada_West Indian Creek.docx



